PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Biopsy Sciences, LLC	01/22/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medical Device Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3600 Southwest 47th Avenue	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6592608

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1490

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061362-5002-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1 source=6592608#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0656

500294192

T \$40.00

Samole	Form	/former	PTO/SB/41)	(05-01)
Samole	rom	: IOI III EI	- 10/00/71/	(000-01)

Docket Number (optional) ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Whereas, I, John S. Fisher of Biopsy Sciences, LIC hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in _____, dated ______; and whereas, I am now the sole No. 6,592,608 owner of said patent, and, Whereas Medical Device Technologies, Inc. a Delaware corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 3600 Southwest 47th Avenue. City of ________, and State of ______Florida 32608 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ______dollars (\$______), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. ____day of ____January ____, 20_<u>07</u> Executed this _____ Clearwater, Florida State of Florida County of <u>Pinellas</u> SS: Before me personally appeared said John S. Fisher and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day January ₂₀ 07 Seal

This form orfers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 06/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 019407 FRAME: 0657